10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 5:17-cv-04487-LHK Document 114 Filed 05/13/20 Page 1 of 4

Alfredo A. Bismonte (Cal. Bar. No. 136154)

Jeremy M. Duggan (Cal. Bar. No. 229854)

BECK, BISMONTE & FINLEY, LLP

150 Almaden Blvd, 10th Floor

San Jose, CA 95113

Tel:  (408) 938-7900

Fax:  (408) 938-0790

Email: abismonte@beckllp.com
jduggan@beckllp.com

BRIAN A. CARPENTER (Cal. Bar No. 262349)
Brian.Carpenter@BJCIPLaw.com

ERIC W. BUETHER (admitted pro hac vice)
Eric.Buether@BJCIPLaw.com

CHRISTOPHER M. JOE (admitted pro hac vice)
Chris.Joe@BJCIPlaw.com

MICHAEL D. RICKETTS (admitted pro hac vice)
Mickey.Ricketts@BJCIPLaw.com

BUETHER JOE & CARPENTER, LLC

1700 Pacific, Suite 4750

Dallas, TX 75201

Tel: (214) 466-1270

Fax: (214) 635-1842

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
MYMAIL, LTD.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN JOSE DIVISION

MYMAIL, LTD.,
Plaintiff,
V.
OOVOO, LLC,

Defendant.

MYMAIL, LTD.,
Plaintiff,
V.
IAC SEARCH & MEDIA, INC.,

Defendant.

Case No. 5:17-CV-04487-LHK
Case No. 5:17-CV-04488-LHK (LEAD)

Honorable Lucy H. Koh

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL
CASE NO. 5:17-CV-04487-LHK (SVK) AND NO. 5:17-CV-04488-LHK (SVK)




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 5:17-cv-04487-LHK Document 114 Filed 05/13/20 Page 2 of 4

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff MyMail, Ltd. (“Plaintiff” or “MyMail”), Plaintiff in
the above named case, hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal
Circuit from the Order granting Defendants’ Renewed Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings
entered in the action in the United States District Court for the Northern District of California on
May 7, 2020, in Case No. 5:17-CV-04488-LHK (SVK) (Lead Case) and 5:17-CV-04487-LHK
(SVK), filed on May 7, 2020, Dkt. Nos. 163 and 112, respectfully, attached hereto as Exhibit A
and Exhibit A-1. Additionally, the Judgment filed on May 7, 2020, Dkt. Nos. 164 and 113,
respectfully, attached hereto as Exhibit B and Exhibit B-1.

Payment of the required fee of $505.00, representing the $500.00 for docketing a case on
appeal specific to 28 U.S.C. § 1913, and the filing fee of $5.00 for filing a notice of appeal
specified in 28 U.S.C. § 1917, is being paid contemporaneously with the filing of this Notice of

Appeal to the Clerk of this Court pursuant to Fed. R. App. R. 3(e).

1

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL
CASE NO. 5:17-CV-04487-LHK (SVK) AND NO. 5:17-CV-04488-LHK (SVK)




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 5:17-cv-04487-LHK Document 114 Filed 05/13/20 Page 3 of 4

Dated: May 13, 2020

Respectfully submitted,
BECK, BISMONTE & FINLEY, LLP

/s/ Eric W. Buether

Alfredo A. Bismonte (Cal. Bar. No. 136154)

Ronald C. Finley (Cal. Bar. No. 200549)

150 Almaden Blvd, 10th Floor

San Jose, CA 95113

Telephone:  (408) 938-7900

Facsimile: (408) 938-0790

Email:  abismonte@beckllp.com
rfinley@beckllp.com

BUETHER JOE & CARPENTER, LLC

Brian A. Carpenter (Cal. Bar No. 262349)

Eric W. Buether (admitted PHYV)

Christopher M. Joe (admitted PHYV)

Michael D. Ricketts (admitted PHYV)

1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4750

Dallas, Texas 75201

Telephone:  (214) 466-1270

Facsimile: (214) 635-1842

Email: Brian.Carpenter@BJCIPLaw.com
Eric.Buether@BJCIPLaw.com
Chris.Joe@BJCIPLaw.com
Mickey.Ricketts@BJCIPLaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
MYMAIL, LTD.

2

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL

CASE NO. 5:17-CV-04487-LHK (SVK) AND NO. 5:17-CV-04488-LHK (SVK)




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 5:17-cv-04487-LHK Document 114 Filed 05/13/20 Page 4 of 4

I hereby certify that on the 13th day of May, 2020, I will electronically file the foregoing

with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will then send a notification of such

filing to all counsel of record.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

BUETHER JOE & CARPENTER, LL.C

/s/ Evic W. Buether

Eric W. Buether (Admitted PHYV)

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
MYMAIL, LTD.

3

CASE NO. 5:17-CV-04487-LHK (SVK) AND NO. 5:17-CV-04488-LHK (SVK)

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL




