J			
1	Alfredo A. Bismonte (Cal. Bar. No. 136154)		
2	Jeremy M. Duggan (Cal. Bar. No. 229854) BECK, BISMONTE & FINLEY, LLP		
3	150 Almaden Blvd, 10th Floor San Jose, CA 95113		
	Tel: (408) 938-7900		
4	Fax: (408) 938-0790 Email: abismonte@beckllp.com		
5	jduggan@beckllp.com		
6	BRIAN A. CARPENTER (Cal. Bar No. 262349) Brian.Carpenter@BJCIPLaw.com		
7	Chris.Joe@BJCIPlaw.com		
8			
9			
10	BUETHER JOE & CARPENTER, LLC 1700 Pacific, Suite 4750		
11	Dallas, TX 75201 Tel: (214) 466-1270		
12	Fax: (214) 635-1842		
13	ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF MYMAIL, LTD.		
14	WHIMAIL, LID.		
15	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN JOSE DIVISION		
16			
17			
18	MYMAIL, LTD.,	Case No. 5:17-CV-04487-LHK Case No. 5:17-CV-04488-LHK (LEAD)	
19	Plaintiff,	Honorable Lucy H. Koh	
20	V.		
21	OOVOO, LLC,	PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF APPEAL	
22	Defendant.		
23	MYMAIL, LTD.,		
24	Plaintiff,		
25	v.		
26	IAC SEARCH & MEDIA, INC.,		
27	Defendant.		
28		<u>I</u>	

1	Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff MyMail, Ltd. ("Plaintiff" or "MyMail"), Plaintiff in
2	the above named case, hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal
3	Circuit from the Order granting Defendants' Renewed Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings
4	entered in the action in the United States District Court for the Northern District of California or
5	May 7, 2020, in Case No. 5:17-CV-04488-LHK (SVK) (Lead Case) and 5:17-CV-04487-LHK
6	(SVK), filed on May 7, 2020, Dkt. Nos. 163 and 112, respectfully, attached hereto as Exhibit A
7	
8	and Exhibit A-1. Additionally, the Judgment filed on May 7, 2020, Dkt. Nos. 164 and 113
9	respectfully, attached hereto as Exhibit B and Exhibit B-1.
10	Payment of the required fee of \$505.00, representing the \$500.00 for docketing a case or
11	appeal specific to 28 U.S.C. § 1913, and the filing fee of \$5.00 for filing a notice of appeal
12	specified in 28 U.S.C. § 1917, is being paid contemporaneously with the filing of this Notice of
13 14	Appeal to the Clerk of this Court pursuant to Fed. R. App. R. 3(e).
15	

1	Dated: May 13, 2020	Respectfully submitted,
2		BECK, BISMONTE & FINLEY, LLP
3		/s/ Eric W. Buether
4		Alfredo A. Bismonte (Cal. Bar. No. 136154)
5		Ronald C. Finley (Cal. Bar. No. 200549) 150 Almaden Blvd, 10th Floor
6		San Jose, CA 95113 Telephone: (408) 938-7900
7		Facsimile: (408) 938-0790
8		Email: abismonte@beckllp.com rfinley@beckllp.com
9		BUETHER JOE & CARPENTER, LLC Brian A. Carpenter (Cal. Bar No. 262349)
11		Eric W. Buether (admitted PHV) Christopher M. Joe (admitted PHV)
12		Michael D. Ricketts <i>(admitted PHV)</i> 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 4750
13		Dallas, Texas 75201
14		Telephone: (214) 466-1270 Facsimile: (214) 635-1842
15		Email: Brian.Carpenter@BJCIPLaw.com Eric.Buether@BJCIPLaw.com
16		Chris.Joe@BJCIPLaw.com
17		Mickey.Ricketts@BJCIPLaw.com
18		ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF MYMAIL, LTD.
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 13th day of May, 2020, I will electronically file the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will then send a notification of such filing to all counsel of record.

BUETHER JOE & CARPENTER, LLC

/s/ Eric W. Buether

Eric W. Buether (Admitted PHV)

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF MYMAIL, LTD.